2350 W Marland Blvd Hobbs, NM 88240

Remediation Plan

December 14, 2018

Re: Cedar Lake Federal CA 737H
API# 30-015-40901
Case # 2RP-4972

To: Mike Bratcher
District Supervisor-New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Energy, Minerals and Natural
Resources Department 811 S. 1% Street Artesia, NM 88210

Background:

On 9/16/2018 a release occurred due to a 2 inch tee on the well head failed. An initial C-141
was sent to NMOCD and approved by NMOCD on 9/18/2018. The Cedar Lake Federal CA 737H
is located east of Loco Hills in unit letter A section 7 township 17S range 31E (GPS
Coordinates: 32.85432 -103.90390 ). A groundwater study was conducted utilizing the
NMOSE and USGS sites to search for groundwater wells in the vicinity of the release site.
According to the USGS and NMOSE there are no wells in township 175 range 31E. Itis
common knowledge that there is no groundwater in township 17S and range 31E. The village
of Loco Hills water source is the double eagle water pipeline which source of water is on top of
the cap-rock located east of the township and range.

To date Apache Corporation has scraped the oil stained area of the pad to approximately six
inches. Three preliminary five point bottom composites of the pad scraped area were collected
and submitted to a commercial laboratory for analysis of chlorides, TPH, and BTEX. Three
delineation verticals were conducted utilizing a backhoe in the pasture area of the release.
Field samples were collected and titrated for chlorides. The pasture area was excavated to
various depths of one, two and four feet below ground surface. After the pasture area was
excavated field five point bottom composites were collected and titrated for chlorides. All
excavated material (approximately 350 yards) was placed on plastic.

Remediation Plan:

Apache Corporation purposes to collect final five point bottom samples not to exceed 1,000
square feet and five point wall composite samples not to exceed 200 square feet on the pad. In
the pasture Apache Corporation purposes to collect final five point bottormn samples not to
exceed 500 square feet and five point wall composite samples not to exceed 200 square feet.
All samples will be sent to a commercial laboratory for analysis of Cl-, Extended TPH, and
BTEX. If the laboratory results yield levels below table 1 standards for releases greater than
100 feet to groundwater and the chloride levels in the pasture are below 600 mg/kg or to a
maximum depth of 4 feet. The site will be backfilled with clean imported soil and a closure
report will be submitted. If the results yield levels that exceed the table 1 standards those
areas will be excavated vertically and horizontally until regulatory standards are meet. Once



the standards are meet the site will be backfilled with clean imported caliche for the pad and

clean imported top soil for the pasture. All excavated material will be exported to an NMOCD
approved disposal facility. NMOCD will be notified 48 hours prior to all final sampling events.
Apache Corporation will complete remediation activities within 90 days of NMOCD approval of
this plan.

Enclosed: Initial C-141, groundwater data, maps, data table, laboratory results, field notes,
and photos.

Submitted by,

Lroce Bokor

Environmental Technician
larry.baker@apachecorp.com
Cell# 432-631-6982
Off# 575-393-7106
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Digtreet IV Oil Conservation Division Incident ID NMAP1826165880
12205 St Frances Dr Samia Fe. NM 87503 1220 South St. Francis Dr. [')‘islrir.'t RP PRP4072
Santa Fe, NM 87505 Facility ID N/A
Application |D pMAP 1826165277
Release Notification
Responsible Party
Responsible Pany g 2 115 Coorp. - [oGRID" ""“"3'7"3" ]
Contact Name B ruce B Hk-'ll" Contact Telephone q‘sa- L31-0932

Contact email

rp.Com

Incident # fassigned by OCD)

Contact mailing address

2350 Ww.

Marjand BLYD Hobbs_, ANM 98240

Location of Release Source

32. 95433

Latitude Longitude

-103.90390

INAD 83 in decral degrees o 5 decimol places)

Site Type

[ SieName Codlar Lake Federal CA 4737H

Oil _oel]

Date Release Discovered  q /40 /1

AP nf apphicabley 30-015 - 4090]

| Unit Leltc_rh Section Township Range

County

A 7 175 3IE

Eolal-a

Surface Owner: [] Staie aﬁdcral [ Tribal [ Private {Name

Nature and Volume of Release

) Materialis} Released (Seiect all that apply and attach calculations or specific justification for the volumes provided below i
M’Crudc Qil Volume Released (bbls) ab I: El.S Volume Recovered {bbls) IS } c.l s .
[ Produced Water Volume Released (bbls) £ ¢ ‘6 Volume Recovered (bbls) 3% ber “_ls
Is the concentration of total dissolved solids {TDS) D Yes [ No
in the produced water >10.000 mg/1?
] Condensate Volume Released (bbls) Volume Recoverad (bbls)
L] Natural Gas VYolume Released (Mcf) Volume Recovered (Mcf)
[ Other (describe) Volume/Weight Released (provide units) Volume/Weight Recovered (provide units)
Cause of Release
A Qiwch Tee onw the well hend failed,




Form C-141 State of New Mexico

. : o Incident 1D NMAP1826165680
Page 2 Qil Conservation Division District RP SRP-4972
Facility ID NIA
Application ID PMAP1826165277

Was this a major If YES, for what reason{s) does the responsible party consider this a major release?
release as defined by

19.15.29.7(A) NMAC? releass  wAs grealer thaw 25 bearrels of total Lluid
#ves O e

If YES, was immediate notice given to the OCD? By whom? To whom? When and by what means {phone, email, etc)?

Iramedinde  notice was Pm"“k‘l b} Bruce Baker 4o Jimbriswold #7 ke Brofehe,
Vie email on 9/12/1% ot 7:02 am
Initial Response

The responstble party must wndertake the followmng octions inwediately unless they could create o safety hazard that would resuls i mjury

MThe source of the release has been stopped.

[a/The impacted area has been secured to protect human health and the environment.

?leased materials have been contained via the use of berms or dikes, absorbent pads, or other containment devices.
Al

| free liquids and recoverable materials have been removed and managed appropriately.

If all the actions described above have not been undertaken, explain why:

Per 19.15.29.8 B. (4) NMAC the responsible party may commence remediation immediately afier discovery of a release. 1 remediation
has begun, please attach a narrative of actions to date. If remedial cfforts have been successfully completed or if the release occurred
within a lined containment area (see 19.15.29.11{A}{5Ka) NMAC), please attach al} information needed for closure evaluation.

1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and undersiand that pursuant to OCD rules and
regulations all operators are required 10 report and/or file certain release notifications and perform correclive actions lor releases which may endanger
pubtic healih or the environment. The acceplance of & C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the aperator of liability should their operations have
failed 10 adequatcly inyestigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat (o groundwater, surface waler, human health or the environment. In
addition. OCD acceptance of a C-141 repont does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state. or local laws
and/or regulations.

Printed Name: al‘uﬁ BGK?‘ = o Title: _ Emﬁfameﬂ"k' Tgbh_ ik.z. s
Signature: M _M Date: _Q /19/1%
email: _[arry. baKe € apashtcene. com Telephone: 432~ &31- 6932

D Onl

Received by: % é %,—_:} Date: 09/18/18




Volume Calewlation

Ablecked Aren= 4805+3 y 7.98 = 3,5‘!035110-»/:{9.: 95,47 bhls

85.97 ¥ .33 seil porosity = 28.20 + 50 recovered = 7% borrels



Form C-141 State of New Mexico incident 1D

Page 3 Oil Conservation Division District RP

Facility ID

Application 1D

Site Assessment/Characterization

This tformatton must be provided to the appropriste district office no later than 90 days afier the refease discovery date.

What is the shallowest depth to groundwater beneath the area affected by the release?
Did this release impact groundwater or surface water?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse or any other significant
watercourse?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 200 feet of any lakebed, sinkhole, or playa lake (measured from the
ordinary high-water mark)?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of an occupied permanent residence, school, hospital, institution,
or church?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 500 horizontal feet of a spring or a private domestic fresh water well used
by less than five households for domestic or stock watering purposes?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 1000 feet of any other fresh water well or spring?

Are the lateral extents of the release within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh
water well field?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of a wetland?
Are the lateral extents of the release overlying a subsurface mine?
Are the lateral extents of the release overlying an unstable area such as karst geclogy?

Are the lateral extents of the release within a 100-year floodplain?

Did the release impact areas not on an exploration, development, production, or storage site?

/\_)ONE (ft bgs)
Yes B/No
Yes IZ’ No

Yes Er No
Yes E No
Yes [E’No

Yes Ij No
Yes Ij No

Yes [ No
Yes [ No
Yes o No
O Yes & No
™ Yes[] No

ooo oo o 0o 0 oOod

Attach a comprehensive report (electronic submittals in .pdf format are preferred) demonstrating the lateral and vertical extents of soil

contamination associated with the release have been determined. Refer to 19.15.29.11 NMAC for specifics.

Characterization Report Checklist: Each of the following items must be included in the report.

[ Field data
[(£ Data table of soil contaminant concentration data
Depth to waler determination
Determination of water sources and significant watercourses within “2-mile of the lateral extents of the release
Boring or excavation logs
Photographs including date and GIS information
Topographic/Aerial maps
Laboratory data including chain of custody

[{Scaled site map showing impacted area, surface features, subsurface features, delineation points, and monitoring wells.

If the site characterization report does not include completed efforts at remediation of the release, the report must include a proposed remediation
plan. That plan must include the estimated volume of material to be remediated, the proposed remediation technigue, proposed sampling plan
and methods, anticipated timelines for beginning and completing the remediation. The closure criteria for a release are contained in Table 1 of

19.15.29.12 NMAC, however, use of the table is modified by site- and release-specific parameters.




Form C-141 State of New Mexico Incident ID

Page 4 Oil Conservation Division District RP

Facility ID

Application 1D

[ hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete 1o the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules and
regulations all aperators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have
failed to adeguately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat 1o groundwater. surface water. human health or the environment. [n
addition. OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws
and/or regulations,

Printed Name: Br uel BA'KCJP Title: ENUI'WWMGW"‘J 7“"‘4 Sk

Signature: @m W Date: 12- /‘/-[9

email: I.-l“i‘l.o[. b_n.K(r @ Wl‘ltwr.p.cpm Telephone; Llaa. "63’ = 67?2

OCD Only

Received by: a5 Date:




Form C-141 State of New Mexico e denalD

Page 5 Oil Conservation Division District RP

Facility ID

Application ID

Remediation Plan

Remediation Plan Checklist: Each of the following items must be included in the plan.

B/Delailed description of proposed remediation technique
iﬂ" caled sitemap with GPS coordinates showing delineation points
Estimated volume of material to be remediated
I{‘.]osure criteria is to Table | specifications subject to 19.15.29,12(C)4) NMAC
Proposed schedule for remediation (note il remediation plan timeline is more than 90 days OCD approval is required)

Deferral Requests Only: Each of the following itents must be confirmed as part of any request for deferral of remediation.

[J Contamination must be in areas immediately under or around production equipmeni where remediation could cause a major facility
deconstruction.

[ Extents of contamination must be fully delineated.

[J Contamination does not cause an imminent risk 1o human healih, the environment, or groundwater,

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant 1o OCD
rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases
which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of
liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater,
surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of
responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

Printed Name: BI"M-CC 6»‘(_@“ Title: ENU“"NMGMJ"G’ T’-’P“'- 5&

Signature:  [Juset. M Date:  (2~14~/8
email: lq..rna, bo.Ker @mkcnm.um Telephone: 43a-6 3l-6F52

OCh Only
Received by: Date:
] Approved [J Approved with Attached Conditions of Approval O Denied ] Deferral Approved

Signature: Date:




Page 1 of 1

Pty New Mexico Office of the State Engineer
ﬁa Water Column/Average Depth to Water

(quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=5W 4=SE)
(quarters are smallest to largest)  (NADB3 UTM in meters)

No records found.

UTMNADS3 Radius Search {in meters):
Easting (X): 602678 Northing (Y): 2635683 Radius: 3000

The data is fumished by the NMOSEASC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/SC maka no wamanties, expressed or
implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data,

WATER COLUMN/ AVERAGE
11/
2011502 B DEPTH TO WATER

http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/ReportProxy?queryData=%7B%22report%22%3A%22wat... 12/11/2018



......

A

1338

&
.._-2?_ J

Ol FIELD

)
%

Y |
# .|._— -
_ -
(Y8 il
H:) e
| ¢ e I \F
N :
Alow T T T | 5.8
T80} =
f. . : : = § A
Ak fﬂ, iﬂm—
_ 2] 1ag0.
| b : 1]
g ] S
._ ; ; ; -
_ﬂu:% Lo 1 = |
| v :
P il N
; §5> _ REN-
- 0, 1 1 L -.4 h
Loco Hilis r.|l[n T 1 . 3! ,.
g
X NS T 70
mﬂ ILFE - ot »p X E..l :
- e hq.I . :
; V\..?w\.\w Vit o \._ m.n..\ e a.\__L_.IIr. ~ ...ﬂ“l A7 50




103%54 20057

il

255ENL7 22

3

LF42007

.
AT
AN
L

¥
Ve T)
Sl
L4




o01e

ajepns

12 Pl

yadaq

Aeadssang) ainised

€01 €58 01> 00E°0> 0sT0> 0s0°0> 0S0°0> 050°0> ovze w9 %4
L1Z 0491 89T ve's [44 7 6T°¢ €E€80 050°0> Z16 W9 3
LAY £'66 01> 00€'0> 0ST°0> 050°0> 050°0> 050°0> 0991 ) [4
01> 8'T¢E 01> 00£°0> 0stT 0> 0S0°'0> 0s0°0> 0s0'0> 0985 u9 T
0O¥H0 "1X3 0Y4d 0Y¥D [x3lg(elol| sau3alAx au3 auanjo] | auazZuay -10 yidag | 3d dwo)
|eyol | zuaqiAyl3
.9 1e Ajleniae aie adepns 1e sajdwes Aojesoqe|  s3jdwes aysodwo) ped

LST N/

(31414 &

[44:] W 6657 4

Z8L £ SEE T
oy < Lie L 474 ol 000°s< w9 PoET w9 156 u9

VpEd | ydag [ 1opR | wdsg | 1DpRd | yidag | 1o pied yidag | 10pIdd | wdag | 1dped | yidsg

£ dD a1nmseq € dD ainised T dJ ainised £ dS ainised € dS ainled T dS aJnised

HLEL ¥ (e12pad ayeq 1epa)




CARDINAL
L,aboratories

PRONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

October 22, 2018

BRUCE BAKER

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBES, NM 88240

RE: CEDAR LAKE FED CA 737H

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 10/16/18 16:40.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-18-11. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials, Al accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

WWW, texas.qov/field/ga/lab accred certif.htmi.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices,

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and & copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

é&E/Z;-M

Celey D, Keene
Lab Director/Quality Manager

|_Pageiof7 |




CARDINAL
L_aboratories

Received:
Reported:
Project Name:
Project Number:
Project Location:

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ® HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Sampling Date:
Sampling Type:
Sampling Condition:
Sample Received By:

Fax To: (575) 393-2432
10/16/2018
10/22/2018
CEDAR LAKE FED CA 737H
NONE GIVEN
NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: COM POINT 1 @ SURFACE (H802968-01)

10/16/2018

Soil

Cool & Intact
Tarnara Oldaker

BTEX B021B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/18/2018 ND 2.02 101 2.00 0.618
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/18/2018 NOD 1.50 95.2 2.00 1.04
Ethylbenzene* «<0.050 0.050 10/18/2018 ND 1.50 95.0 2.00 0.383
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/18/2018 ND 573 95.4 6.00 0.0104
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 10/18/2018 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIC 98.5 % 69.8-142
Chieride, SM4500CI-B ma/ikg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPE Qualifier
Chloride 5860 16.0 10/18/2018 ND 416 104 400 3.77
TPH B015M ma/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPO Quatier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 10/18/2018 ND 186 93.1 200 7.22
DRO >C10-C28* s 10.0 10/18/2018 ND 202 101 200 1.16
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 10/18/2018 ND
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctane 01 % 41-142
Surrogaie: I-Chiorooctadecane 97.8% 37.6-147

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE WOTE:  Labity and Coemages, mnmwmcmmhmmmmmmmmnmmnwmn-mmwmrwm Al Quutd, Intudng those for nagigencs and
T UMY Clult whaaohed il D Owimed wahsd wniess made i wing g mecewved by Carne wenin thety (30) deys after complebon of the sopkcabl  sarvce. In no gvit sl Cerdnal be Mable for nomsll or  Consaguanul | emages,
anmmmnumumﬂmmmmum|mmunmmmuumnu-muwmmnmwmmm

<l 19 DA UpOn dry Of T B0 M FEAIOND Or OENerwtle, Aemsts relate Only (o the sampley isencied above, This raport shall MOt ba rifrichated extept in Ll with withen spproval of Cardngl Laborsones.

d_/;,’_-z 2 N e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

|__Page2o0f7




CARDINAL

Laboratories

PHONE (575} 393-2326 * 101 E, MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: {575) 393-2432
Received: 10/16/2018 Sampling Date: 10/16/2018
Reported: 10/22/2018 Sampling Type: Soll
Project Name; CEDAR LAKE FED CA 737H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: COM POINT 2 @ SURFACE (HB802968-02)
BTEX BD21B mg/ky Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <(.050 0.050 10/18/2018 ND 2.02 101 2.00 0.618
Toluene* «0.050 0.050 10/18/2018 ND 1.90 g5.2 2.00 1.04
Ethylbenzene* <{.050 0.050 10/18/2018 ND 1.90 95.0 2.00 0.383
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 10/18/2018 ND 573 95.4 6.00 0.0104
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 10/18/2018 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofiuorobenzene (PIC 99.0 % 692.8-142
Chloride, SMA500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result  Reparting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery  True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 1660 16.0 10/18/2018 ND 416 104 400 .77
TPH BO15M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 10/18/2018 ND 186 93.1 200 7.22
DRO >C10-C28* 99.3 10.0 10/18/2018 ND 202 101 200 1.16
EXT DRO >C28-C36 154 10.0 10/18/2018 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane Miu 41-142
Surragate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 897 % 37.6.147

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

FLEASE NOTE:  Libdey and Camager.  Caedrals Mdity snd chortd schustve remedy for sy dam anung, whether based o Coreract o ot whel ba Wried & D Smoum pasd by Chant for endyses. Al tmmu, ncudng thoss for negipencr snd

oy Other chuse whatsosver shall be desmed wawed wnlesz made in werbng and recwved by Cordmal watun thwty (30) eyt afir ompubon of ™e sophisbls  dervide.

In no avent stul Carinal Do Wable for mOdercal or Consaquentid  damages,

includng, wehout IMANEW, Dulein IMETUODONS, Eu of e, o lett of proMS Meuved Dy Chet, 3 subsdlanes, affilates of ucemorn aneng out of or relsed To tha performance of T SerACH hembuder by Carnal, reginowns of wiethe ach
Ciah i Dbl Lgewh ety of e Giepve itated redsond of cOvarwiss. Asufty reists ondy i the samples idanted above. They cvport Shsl ot e Fesroduced @=0ege i ful weth wntten. Boproval of Caninal LAbactines.

._/,z,»z..z T AT i

Cealey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

|_Page3oi7




CARDINAL
Laboratories

Received:
Reported:
Project Name;
Project Number:
Project Location:

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ® 101 E. MARLAND °® HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Restits For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS

BRUCE BAKER
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.

HOBBS NM, 88240
(575) 393-2432

Fax To:
10/16/2018
10/22/2018
CEDAR LAKE FED CA 737H
NONE GIVEN
NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: COM POINT 3 @ SURFACE (H802968-03)

Sampling Date:
Sampling Type:
Sampling Condition:
Sample Received By:

10/16/2018

Soil

Cool & Intact
Tamara Qldaker

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Anatyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/18/2018 ND 2.02 101 2.00 0.618
Toluene* 0.833 0.050 10/18/2018 ND 1.90 95.2 2.00 1.04
Ethylbenzene* 319 0.050 10/18/2018 ND 1.90 95.0 2,00 0.383
Total Xylenes* 4.22 0.150 10/18/2018 ND 5.73 95.4 6.00 0.0104
Total BTEX 8.24 0.300 10/18/2018 ND
Surragate: +-Bromofiuorobenzene (PIC 121 % 69.8-142
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 912 16.0 10/18/2018 ND 416 104 400 3.77
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* 168 10.0 10/18/2018 ND 186 93.1 200 7.22
DRO >C10-C28* 1670 10.0 10/18/2018 ND 202 101 200 1.16
EXT DRO >C28-C36 217 10.0 10/18/2018 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chioroociane 121 % S1-142
Surrogate. I-Chlorooctadecane 3% 37.6-147

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE MOTE:  Uabizy and Damages Corduls Libity nd chentl sxcumve remady for any dam amng, whethwr based N COMTME or tort, Sl be bmted D the smount pad by chert for anshes AN damE, Inchaing Mhode B redigenal end

any other Choa whatosver whall be desmed wanad unless mags m owong M HKEEd Dy Ciwtinll within Gwly (30) diyi after completon of tw  spphcable  serece,

In no evert shal Caranddl be Mible for nodentsl or onsequenbal damages,

mmgmamwmuumumummwmmM-mmammmuucmnnmmmummwcm,mmmmm
S 13 Dikid] upen Sy Of the Sixve sEated rEaTONT OF otharmse. Rasults raicte only (o the Lemgses hemflad sbave. Tiws report Shall AGE by Hritheed Eatept in full with witten approval of Cardinad Laborstones,

414:.,2 oy o R s R

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Pagedof7




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE {575) 393-2326 ° 101 E, MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 86240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Received: 10/16/2018 Sampling Date: 10/16/2018
Reported: 10/22/2018 Sampling Type: Soit

Project Name: CEDAR LAKE FED CA 737H Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By; Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: COM POINT 4 @ SURFACE (H802968-04)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Mathod Blank 85 % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 10/18/2018 ND 2.02 1 2,00 0.618
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 10/18/2018 ND 1.90 95.2 2.00 1.04
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 10/18/2018 ND 1.90 95.0 2.00 0.383
Total Xylenes* <0,150 0.150 10/18/2018 NOD 573 95.4 6.00 0.0104
Totat BTEX <0.300 0.300 10/18/2018 ND
Surrogate. 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIC 928 4% 69.8-142
Chioride, SM4500C)-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AC
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 3240 16.0 10/18/2018 ND 416 104 400 3.7
TPH 8015M mg/ky Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 10/18/2018 ND 186 93.1 200 .22
DRO >C10-C28* 553 10.0 10/18/2018 ND 202 101 200 1.16
EXT DRO >C28-C36 103 10.0 10/18/2018 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chloreoctane 9i4% 41-142
Surrogate: I-Chlerooctadecane 1% 37.6-147
Cardinal Laborataries *=Accredited Analyte
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E, MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Relative Percent Differance

Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below,

Insufficient time to reach temperature,

Chioride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C
Samples reparted on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratoties

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Lsbity and Damages. mmmm:mmmmnyammmmmmaumthmnn-mmwmmm M thems, noudng thoss ke naghgerce  and

any cther ausa whatsorar shall D detmad witt! w33 mide in wibng and receved by Cardnal waten bwty (30) divi after tompisbon of the sopRCEbie Mervce.

In P evomt sl Cordnal be Mabie fr nodertl of onsepantal damaded,

mmlwmmuumummmmmwmum-mmwm-mumucmunmummmwmwnm.m

Sl 13 based upon any of the abowy SCed ressons OF (DR, Adiults rilstl oniy to Dw samples entrfied abova, Thas rwpont Bl ROL D4 HEEREXuE s Stipt o Rl with wiiten approval of Cardunad Laborstones,

4&3. T N e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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RDINAL
Laboratories

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(675) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST
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| Received By:

Tu::g&m:u& By: Date:
Time:
Delivered By: (Circle One) Sample Condltion | CHECKED BY:
Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other: 3 2 “ mﬂ% > nmm_wo.ﬂa_._na Q.%_.E%_
) - ¢ § No 4

_noavm=< Name: |} ._. We BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST
|Project Manager: D o Polier P.O. #:
Address; Company:
city: Y oo state: AIY) Zi: BRIY(Q  |ann:
Phone #:; Fax #: Address:
Project #: Project Owner: |City:
Project Name: State: Zip:
Project Location: (o.c\z ~(ade T2d A& 1374 |Phone #:
Sampler Name: v\f.m. TRVt ol Tt __umx #:
FORLAY UISE ONLY N MATRIX |PRESERV] SAMPLING -
gl I =
BlHHE ) cf =
Lab I.D. Sample I.D. ( A HE Asigt . 1w
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Ol Peun it € & 7 31C ! \ L lg-rdq g™ [N [N
n\ \C ._\:_UD ___\ n\ % ﬁ; 5 \ — ...hr\@\\h @— .W ﬂV \ /
PLEASE NOTE besed In comirec or tov, ahall be Beied Lo the armounl paid by iha ciart o1 the

Phons Resul 0. Yes. [ No . [AGQ1 PRONE &,
Fax Result: O Yes [ No [Add'| Fax#:

REMARKS:
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Cedar Lake Federal CA 737H Photos

32 85334, -103.9042

11Dec1B.11:35 Ad-hoe
Locg Hilts, NM ' 882557 tnitad Statag 400

11Dec18 11:33 Ad-hoc : -
Laen Haills. NM O BB255, United Stales {2 11-Dec-18 11:33:30

Photo of Pasture Excavation
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